

City of Naperville

400 S. Eagle Street Naperville, IL 60540

Legislation Text

File #: 20-341, Version: 2

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

ACTION REQUESTED:

Conduct the public hearing for the 2020-24 Community Development Block Grant Consolidated Plan and the Program Year 2020 Annual Action Plan (Item 1 of 2)

DEPARTMENT: City Clerk's Office

SUBMITTED BY: Ruth Broder, Community Planner/Community Grants Coordinator

BOARD/COMMISSION REVIEW:

N/A

BACKGROUND:

The United Stated Department of Housing and Urban Development requires the City to conduct a public hearing prior to submitting the Community Development Block Grant Consolidated Plan (CDBG) and Annual Action Plan.

DISCUSSION:

A 30-day public comment period and public hearing are required prior to submitting the Consolidated Plan and Annual Action Plan. The 2020-2024 Consolidated Plan and Program Year 2020 Annual Action Plan were made available to the public for review and comment beginning on February 17, 2020. Comments will be accepted through the March 17, 2020 public hearing at the City Council meeting. To date, no comments have been received.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Allocation of \$567,835 in Community Development Block Grant funds.